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Einzelrangliste
23.06.2022 - 25.06.2022

Veteranenschiessen 2022
EASV Veteranen

Mannschaft
Rang Name Verein Wohnort Res. Stg. Tiefschüsse Jg.

10 9 8 7
1 Blöchlinger Thomas Ried-Gibswil, ASV Dübendorf 59 f 5 1 0 0 1958
2 Gantenbein Paul Oberengstringen, AS Uster 58 f 4 2 0 0 1944
3 Friedli Arthur Kriechenwil, ASG Kriechenwil 58 f 4 2 0 0 1950
4 Nikles André Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 58 f 4 2 0 0 1961
5 Trapani Salvatore Frauenfeld, ASV Oberrieden 58 f 4 2 0 0 1962
6 Steinmann Andreas Dübendorf, ASV Wallisellen 58 f 4 2 0 0 1963
7 Heeb Urs Wattwil, ASV Lichtensteig 58 f 4 2 0 0 1964
8 Rohrer Anton Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 58 a 4 2 0 0 1948
9 Walker Peter Bürglen, ASV Bürglen TG 58 a 4 2 0 0 1949

10 Bachofner Paul Schwarzenburg, ASG Schwarzenburg 58 a 4 2 0 0 1956
11 Lüscher Ernst Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 57 f 4 1 1 0 1963
12 Zürcher Hans-Ulrich Kriechenwil, ASG Golaten 57 f 4 1 1 0 1965
13 Fischer Alwin Pfungen, ASV Pfungen 57 f 3 3 0 0 1950
14 Barandun Horst Zug, ASG Sins 57 f 3 3 0 0 1952
15 Marti Erich Frutigen, ASG Frutigen 57 f 3 3 0 0 1962
16 Waser André Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 57 f 3 3 0 0 1963
17 Pichler Michael Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 57 f 3 3 0 0 1964
18 Frutiger Ulrich Ringgenberg, ASG Ringgenberg BE 57 f 3 3 0 0 1964
19 Zimmermann Verena Kriechenwil, ASG Golaten 57 f 3 3 0 0 1967
20 Forrer Wendel Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 57 a 3 3 0 0 1945
21 Manser August Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 57 a 3 3 0 0 1949
22 Fretz Christian Aegerten, ASG Neuchâtel 57 a 3 3 0 0 1949
23 Schelling Andreas Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Neuhausen 57 a 3 3 0 0 1954

24 Geiser Hanspeter Reinach-Birseck, ASV Füllinsdorf 57 a 3 3 0 0 1956
25 Kaufmann Franz Reinach-Birseck, ASV Muttenz 57 a 3 3 0 0 1960
26 Gloor Peter Oberengstringen, AS Steinmaur 56 f 4 1 0 1 1953
27 Tschachtli Martin Dübendorf, ASV Grafstal 56 f 3 2 1 0 1960
28 Zellweger Ernst Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Uzwil 56 f 3 2 1 0 1962

29 Portmann Toni Emmenbrücke, ASG Emmenbrücke 56 f 3 2 1 0 1964
30 Steiger Niklaus Rümlang, ASV Rümlang 56 f 2 4 0 0 1949
31 Eberhard Theres Merlischachen, ASV Steinhausen 56 f 2 4 0 0 1960
32 Lienhard Reto Hüntwangen, ASV Hochfelden 56 f 2 4 0 0 1961
33 Carigiet Meinrad Embrach, ASV Embrach 56 f 2 4 0 0 1964
34 Scheuss Hans Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Gossau SG 56 a 3 2 1 0 1940

35 Bolanz Albert Hasle-Rüegsau, ASG Signau 56 a 3 2 1 0 1945
36 Dober Bruno Merlischachen, ASV Merlischachen 56 a 3 2 1 0 1947
37 Rothen Peter Schwarzenburg, ASG Schwarzenburg 56 a 3 2 1 0 1947
38 Ingold Franz Brugg, AS Windisch 56 a 3 2 1 0 1950
39 Vollenweider Willi Pfungen, ASV Pfungen 56 a 2 4 0 0 1936
40 Räber Edy Emmenbrücke, ASG Merlischachen 56 a 2 4 0 0 1939
41 Dossenbach Josef Ringgenberg, ASG Matten b.

Interlaken
56 a 2 4 0 0 1940

42 Baumgartner Alois Hünenberg, ASG Steinhausen 56 a 2 4 0 0 1943
43 Duff Robert Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 56 a 2 4 0 0 1946
44 Stiefel Peter Brugg, AS Windisch 56 a 2 4 0 0 1951
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45 Bührer Armin Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Hofen SH 55 f 3 1 2 0 1965

46 Grossglauser Maria Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 55 f 2 3 1 0 1949
47 Kränzlin Gerhard Aegerital, ASV Neuheim 55 f 2 3 1 0 1953
48 Tschanz Durs Opfikon, ASV Niederurnen 55 f 2 3 1 0 1957
49 Schulthess Renato Emmental, AS Burgdorf 55 f 2 3 1 0 1960
50 Stalder Elisabeth Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Heimberg 55 f 1 5 0 0 1952
51 Ruckstuhl Albert Andelfingen, ASV Winterthur 55 a 3 2 0 1 1948
52 Uhlmann Rolf Aegerten, ASG Orpund 55 a 3 2 0 1 1956
53 Stoll Hans Peter Beringen, ASV Beringen 55 a 3 1 2 0 1944
54 Amgwerd Albin Zug, ASG Steinhausen 55 a 3 1 2 0 1946
55 Keller Rolf Andelfingen, ASV Marthalen 55 a 3 1 2 0 1949
56 Däppen René Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG 55 a 2 3 1 0 1938
57 Baumgartner Peter Hünenberg, ASG Steinhausen 55 a 2 3 1 0 1947
58 Eberhard Markus Merlischachen, ASV Steinhausen 55 a 2 3 1 0 1952
59 Furrer Hansruedi Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Brunnadern 55 a 1 5 0 0 1945

60 Riesen Peter Kriechenwil, ASG Kriechenwil 55 a 1 5 0 0 1953
61 Riehl Claudia Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 55 a 1 5 0 0 1966
62 Haller Anton Opfikon, ASV Bülach 54 f 3 1 1 1 1952
63 Hugener Markus Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 54 f 3 1 1 1 1956
64 Zwicker Guido Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Andwil SG 54 f 3 1 1 1 1961

65 Gohl Walter Neuhausen,
Helvetia-Neuhausen

Schaffhausen 54 f 2 2 2 0 1933

66 Meichtry Alfred Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Wimmis 54 f 2 2 2 0 1953
67 Stalder Kurt Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Heimberg 54 f 1 4 1 0 1954
68 Frei Stefan Wohlen, ASV Muri AG 54 f 1 4 1 0 1960
69 Menzi Robert Wattwil, ASV Ebnat-Kappel 54 f 1 4 1 0 1964
70 Egli Rudolf Emmental, AS Langnau i. E. 54 f 0 6 0 0 1951
71 Eigenheer Lorenz Andelfingen, ASV Alten 54 a 3 2 0 0 1944
72 Burri Peter Schwarzenburg, ASG Wattenwil 54 a 3 1 1 1 1952
73 Suter Franz Rümlang, ASV Niederhasli 54 a 2 3 0 1 1949
74 Schnidrig Otto Brugg, AS Lenzburg 54 a 2 2 2 0 1938
75 Kaiser Franz Ried-Gibswil, ASV Jona 54 a 2 2 2 0 1951
76 Meier Ruth Embrach, ASV Embrach 54 a 1 4 1 0 1945
77 Wyss Jakob Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 54 a 1 4 1 0 1950
78 Richener Ruedi Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 54 a 1 4 1 0 1953
79 Eggenberger Stephan Steinhausen, ASG Rotkreuz 54 a 1 4 1 0 1955
80 Niederberger Walter Dallenwil, ASV Wolfenschiessen 53 f 3 0 2 1 1958
81 Röthlin Kurt Dübendorf, ASV Regensdorf 53 f 2 3 0 0 1955
82 Niederberger Richard Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 53 f 2 2 1 1 1935
83 Haubold Heide Egg, ASV Saland 53 f 2 2 1 1 1945
84 Gemperle Alex Hünenberg, ASG Hünenberg 53 f 2 2 1 1 1961
85 Keller Peter Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Bonstetten 53 f 2 1 3 0 1950
86 Zaugg Heinz Aegerten, ASG Lüterkofen 53 f 2 1 3 0 1951
87 Birchler Urs Zug, ASG Neuheim 53 f 2 1 3 0 1956
88 Felder Walter Steinhausen, ASG Zug 53 f 2 1 3 0 1961
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89 Feller Erich Bürglen, ASV Istighofen 53 f 2 1 3 0 1963
90 Streule Franz Frauenfeld, ASV Matzingen 53 f 1 3 2 0 1955
91 Tonina Alfredo Neuhausen, AS Thayngen 53 f 1 3 2 0 1959
92 Moser Walter Thalwil, AS Thalwil 53 a 2 2 1 1 1942
93 Mächler Martin Wattwil, ASV St. Gallenkappel 53 a 2 2 1 1 1957
94 Hofmann Edi Thalwil, AS Thalwil 53 a 2 1 3 0 1945
95 Leuenberger Max Turbenthal, ASV Bäretswil 53 a 1 3 2 0 1928
96 Maurer Alfred Frutigen, ASG Frutigen 53 a 1 3 2 0 1941
97 Fröhlich Alfred Embrach, ASV Embrach 53 a 1 3 2 0 1945
98 Wäfler Hans Frutigen, ASG Adelboden 53 a 1 3 2 0 1949
99 Schefer Alfred Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Schaffhausen 53 a 1 3 2 0 1950

100 Streuli Hans Goldach, ASV Grub AR 53 a 1 3 2 0 1954
101 Diethelm Josef Egg, ASV Rüti ZH 53 a 0 5 1 0 1938
102 Spiess Markus Rothenburg, ASV Urswil 52 f 2 2 0 2 1960
103 Scherrer Konrad Sulgen, ASV Amriswil 52 f 2 1 2 1 1956
104 Spiess Thomas Rothenburg, ASV Emmenbrücke 52 f 2 1 2 1 1962
105 Kappeler Wolfgang Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 52 f 2 0 4 0 1960
106 Wegmüller Urs Neuhausen, AS Flurlingen 52 f 1 3 1 1 1957
107 Wagner Richard Frauenfeld, ASV Widnau 52 f 1 2 3 0 1954
108 Hollenstein Ernst Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Hausen a.A. 52 f 0 4 2 0 1941
109 Hollenstein Vreni Oberengstringen, AS Tuggen 52 f 0 4 2 0 1958
110 Landolt Bruno Andelfingen, ASV Andelfingen 52 a 2 2 1 0 1950
111 Blöchlinger Franz Ried-Gibswil, ASV Wald ZH 52 a 2 2 0 2 1936
112 Siegrist Max Brugg, AS Bözberg 52 a 2 1 2 1 1956
113 Bucheli Franz Hünenberg, ASG Hünenberg 52 a 1 3 1 1 1953
114 Vogt Willi Brugg, AS Mandach 52 a 1 2 3 0 1939
115 Jud Peter Pfungen, ASV Aesch bei

Neftenbach
52 a 1 2 3 0 1946

116 Jost Ueli Mülenen, AS Konolfingen 52 a 0 4 2 0 1951
117 Siegenthaler Alfred Kriechenwil, ASG Wünnewil 51 f 1 3 1 0 1960
118 Massolin Marcel Bürglen, ASV Istighofen 51 f 1 2 2 1 1954
119 Weber Hansueli Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Wolfertswil 51 a 2 1 1 2 1946

120 Barmet Stefan Aegerital, ASV Finstersee 51 a 1 3 1 0 1959
121 Sauzet René Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Neuhausen 51 a 1 3 0 2 1948

122 Notz Jakob Rümlang, ASV Schleinikon 51 a 1 2 2 1 1944
123 Minder Josef Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 51 a 1 2 2 1 1947
124 Bodmer Urs Ried-Gibswil, ASV Eschenbach SG 51 a 1 2 2 1 1953
125 Streit Walter Beringen, ASV Beringen 51 a 1 1 4 0 1946
126 Tschiemer Hansueli Ringgenberg, ASG Matten b.

Interlaken
51 a 0 4 1 1 1947

127 Rüegg Käthy Steinhausen, ASG Zug 51 a 0 3 3 0 1945
128 Stritmatter Josef Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 51 a 0 3 3 0 1954
129 Blaser Marcel Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Ottenbach 50 f 2 1 1 1 1946
130 Luginbühl Stephan Seon, ASV Safenwil 50 f 1 1 3 1 1957
131 Fuhrmann Uwe Reinach-Birseck, ASV Schopfheim 50 a 1 3 0 1 1958
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132 Bührer Hans Turbenthal, ASV Turbenthal 50 a 1 2 1 2 1942
133 Ravelli Roland Bürglen, ASV Bürglen TG 49 f 0 4 0 1 1954
134 Müller Heinz Egg, ASV Stäfa 49 f 0 3 1 2 1959
135 Brülisauer Fritz Goldach, ASV Heiden 49 f 0 2 3 1 1954
136 Grob Albert Frauenfeld, ASV Frauenfeld 49 a 1 2 1 1 1947
137 Sicher Vali Gurtnellen, ASG Gurtnellen 49 a 1 1 2 2 1950
138 Odermatt Josef Dallenwil, ASV Ennetbürgen 49 a 0 2 3 1 1942
139 Götschi Martha Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Schönenberg 49 a 0 2 3 1 1946
140 Heiniger Beat Hasle-Rüegsau, ASG Biglen 48 f 2 0 0 4 1954
141 Schnüriger Beat Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 48 a 1 2 0 2 1948
142 Albisser Anton Emmenbrücke, ASG Emmen 47 a 1 1 1 2 1950
143 Wyss Silvan Seon, ASV Staufen 46 a 2 1 0 1 1943
144 Müller Jakob Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Hoffeld 46 a 1 0 2 2 1952

145 Meier Armin Seon, ASV Lenzburg 46 a 0 2 2 1 1932
146 Nungesser Dietmar Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 46 a 0 2 0 4 1948
147 Nussbaumer Bruno Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 45 f 1 1 1 1 1964
148 Dittli Heinrich Gurtnellen, ASG Gurtnellen 45 f 1 1 0 2 1929
149 Bucher Ernst Dübendorf, ASV Zürich 45 f 0 3 0 0 1940
150 Amacker Alex Sulgen, ASV Erlen 45 a 0 0 3 3 1954
151 Kuhn Hans Embrach, ASV Embrach 44 a 0 2 1 1 1944
152 Infanger Jürg Rümlang, ASV Rümlang 43 f 1 1 0 0 1954
153 Angehrn Leo Egg, ASV Hinwil 43 f 0 1 2 2 1960
154 Berger Ueli Embrach, ASV Rorbas 41 a 1 1 1 2 1947
155 Hugentobler Peter Berg ASV Berg TG 41 a 0 2 2 1 1938
156 Krättli Ruedi Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Hausen am Albis 41 a 0 0 2 2 1947
157 Koch Franz Wohlen, ASV Berikon 31 a 0 1 0 2 1938
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1 Scherrer Konrad Sulgen, ASV Amriswil 59 f 5 1 0 0 1956
2 Schulthess Renato Emmental, AS Burgdorf 59 f 5 1 0 0 1960
3 Forrer Wendel Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 59 a 5 1 0 0 1945
4 Gantenbein Paul Oberengstringen, AS Uster 58 f 4 2 0 0 1944
5 Zellweger Ernst Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Uzwil 58 f 4 2 0 0 1962

6 Scheuss Hans Herisau, ASV
Herisau-Waldstatt

Gossau SG 58 a 4 2 0 0 1940

7 Stiefel Peter Brugg, AS Windisch 58 a 4 2 0 0 1951
8 Kaufmann Franz Reinach-Birseck, ASV Muttenz 58 a 4 2 0 0 1960
9 Gohl Walter Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Schaffhausen 57 f 3 3 0 0 1933

10 Ravelli Roland Bürglen, ASV Bürglen TG 57 f 3 3 0 0 1954
11 Wagner Richard Frauenfeld, ASV Widnau 57 f 3 3 0 0 1954
12 Rohrer Anton Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 57 a 5 0 0 1 1948
13 Vollenweider Willi Pfungen, ASV Pfungen 57 a 4 1 1 0 1936
14 Amgwerd Albin Zug, ASG Steinhausen 57 a 4 1 1 0 1946
15 Rothen Peter Schwarzenburg, ASG Schwarzenburg 57 a 4 1 1 0 1947
16 Siegfried Ruedi Ober-Dürnten, ASV Hinwil 57 a 3 3 0 0 1938
17 Dossenbach Josef Ringgenberg, ASG Matten b.

Interlaken
57 a 3 3 0 0 1940

18 Bolanz Albert Hasle-Rüegsau, ASG Signau 57 a 3 3 0 0 1945
19 Baumgartner Peter Hünenberg, ASG Steinhausen 57 a 3 3 0 0 1947
20 Fretz Christian Aegerten, ASG Neuchâtel 57 a 3 3 0 0 1949
21 Schefer Alfred Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Schaffhausen 57 a 3 3 0 0 1950

22 Bodmer Urs Ried-Gibswil, ASV Eschenbach SG 57 a 3 3 0 0 1953
23 Geiser Hanspeter Reinach-Birseck, ASV Füllinsdorf 57 a 3 3 0 0 1956
24 Friedli Arthur Kriechenwil, ASG Kriechenwil 56 f 4 1 0 1 1950
25 Massolin Marcel Bürglen, ASV Istighofen 56 f 3 2 1 0 1954
26 Wegmüller Urs Neuhausen, AS Flurlingen 56 f 3 2 1 0 1957
27 Tonina Alfredo Neuhausen, AS Thayngen 56 f 3 2 1 0 1959
28 Frei Stefan Wohlen, ASV Muri AG 56 f 3 2 1 0 1960
29 Niederberger Richard Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 56 f 2 4 0 0 1935
30 Blöchlinger Thomas Ried-Gibswil, ASV Dübendorf 56 f 2 4 0 0 1958
31 Marti Erich Frutigen, ASG Frutigen 56 f 2 4 0 0 1962
32 Zimmermann Verena Kriechenwil, ASG Golaten 56 f 2 4 0 0 1967
33 Maurer Alfred Frutigen, ASG Frutigen 56 a 3 2 1 0 1941
34 Baumgartner Alois Hünenberg, ASG Steinhausen 56 a 3 2 1 0 1943
35 Fröhlich Alfred Embrach, ASV Embrach 56 a 3 2 1 0 1945
36 Manser August Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 56 a 2 4 0 0 1949
37 Wyss Jakob Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 56 a 2 4 0 0 1950
38 Ingold Franz Brugg, AS Windisch 56 a 2 4 0 0 1950
39 Riesen Peter Kriechenwil, ASG Kriechenwil 56 a 2 4 0 0 1953
40 Nikles André Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 55 f 3 1 2 0 1961
41 Zaugg Heinz Aegerten, ASG Lüterkofen 55 f 2 3 1 0 1951
42 Kappeler Wolfgang Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 55 f 2 3 1 0 1960
43 Steinmann Andreas Dübendorf, ASV Wallisellen 55 f 2 3 1 0 1963
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44 Carigiet Meinrad Embrach, ASV Embrach 55 f 2 3 1 0 1964
45 Eggenberger Stephan Steinhausen, ASG Rotkreuz 55 a 3 1 2 0 1955
46 Diethelm Josef Egg, ASV Rüti ZH 55 a 2 3 1 0 1938
47 Däppen René Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG 55 a 2 3 1 0 1938
48 Furrer Hansruedi Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Brunnadern 55 a 2 3 1 0 1945

49 Duff Robert Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 55 a 2 3 1 0 1946
50 Dober Bruno Merlischachen, ASV Merlischachen 55 a 2 3 1 0 1947
51 Jost Ueli Mülenen, AS Konolfingen 55 a 2 3 1 0 1951
52 Bachofner Paul Schwarzenburg, ASG Schwarzenburg 55 a 2 3 1 0 1956
53 Blöchlinger Franz Ried-Gibswil, ASV Wald ZH 55 a 1 5 0 0 1936
54 Schelling Andreas Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Neuhausen 55 a 1 5 0 0 1954

55 Stalder Elisabeth Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Heimberg 54 f 3 1 1 1 1952
56 Röthlin Kurt Dübendorf, ASV Regensdorf 54 f 3 0 3 0 1955
57 Barandun Horst Zug, ASG Sins 54 f 2 3 0 1 1952
58 Tschanz Durs Opfikon, ASV Niederurnen 54 f 2 3 0 1 1957
59 Pichler Michael Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 54 f 2 3 0 1 1964
60 Hollenstein Ernst Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Hausen a.A. 54 f 2 2 2 0 1941
61 Grossglauser Maria Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 54 f 2 2 2 0 1949
62 Stalder Kurt Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Heimberg 54 f 2 2 2 0 1954
63 Birchler Urs Zug, ASG Neuheim 54 f 2 2 2 0 1956
64 Eberhard Theres Merlischachen, ASV Steinhausen 54 f 2 2 2 0 1960
65 Tschachtli Martin Dübendorf, ASV Grafstal 54 f 2 2 2 0 1960
66 Zwicker Guido Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Andwil SG 54 f 2 2 2 0 1961

67 Feller Erich Bürglen, ASV Istighofen 54 f 2 2 2 0 1963
68 Egli Rudolf Emmental, AS Langnau i. E. 54 f 1 4 1 0 1951
69 Hugener Markus Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 54 f 1 4 1 0 1956
70 Spiess Markus Rothenburg, ASV Urswil 54 f 0 6 0 0 1960
71 Räber Edy Emmenbrücke, ASG Merlischachen 54 a 3 1 1 1 1939
72 Streit Walter Beringen, ASV Beringen 54 a 3 1 1 1 1946
73 Uhlmann Rolf Aegerten, ASG Orpund 54 a 3 1 1 1 1956
74 Schnidrig Otto Brugg, AS Lenzburg 54 a 3 0 3 0 1938
75 Minder Josef Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 54 a 3 0 3 0 1947
76 Krättli Ruedi Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Hausen am Albis 54 a 2 2 2 0 1947
77 Tschiemer Hansueli Ringgenberg, ASG Matten b.

Interlaken
54 a 2 2 2 0 1947

78 Mächler Martin Wattwil, ASV St. Gallenkappel 54 a 2 2 2 0 1957
79 Walker Peter Bürglen, ASV Bürglen TG 54 a 1 4 1 0 1949
80 Burri Peter Schwarzenburg, ASG Wattenwil 54 a 1 4 1 0 1952
81 Bucheli Franz Hünenberg, ASG Hünenberg 54 a 1 4 1 0 1953
82 Müller Jakob Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Hoffeld 54 a 0 6 0 0 1952

83 Eberhard Markus Merlischachen, ASV Steinhausen 54 a 0 6 0 0 1952
84 Luginbühl Stephan Seon, ASV Safenwil 53 f 2 2 1 1 1957
85 Hehli Christoph Degersheim, ASV Degersheim 53 f 2 1 3 0 1959
86 Zürcher Hans-Ulrich Kriechenwil, ASG Golaten 53 f 2 1 3 0 1965
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87 Felder Walter Steinhausen, ASG Zug 53 f 1 3 2 0 1961
88 Portmann Toni Emmenbrücke, ASG Emmenbrücke 53 f 1 3 2 0 1964
89 Jud Peter Pfungen, ASV Aesch bei

Neftenbach
53 a 3 1 1 0 1946

90 Moser Walter Thalwil, AS Thalwil 53 a 2 2 1 1 1942
91 Amacker Alex Sulgen, ASV Erlen 53 a 2 2 1 1 1954
92 Grob Albert Frauenfeld, ASV Frauenfeld 53 a 1 3 2 0 1947
93 Wäfler Hans Frutigen, ASG Adelboden 53 a 1 3 2 0 1949
94 Blaser Marcel Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Ottenbach 52 f 2 1 2 1 1946
95 Angehrn Leo Egg, ASV Hinwil 52 f 2 1 2 1 1960
96 Gemperle Alex Hünenberg, ASG Hünenberg 52 f 2 0 4 0 1961
97 Meichtry Alfred Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Wimmis 52 f 1 3 1 1 1953
98 Lienhard Reto Hüntwangen, ASV Hochfelden 52 f 1 3 1 1 1961
99 Spiess Thomas Rothenburg, ASV Emmenbrücke 52 f 1 3 1 1 1962

100 Trapani Salvatore Frauenfeld, ASV Oberrieden 52 f 1 3 1 1 1962
101 Bührer Armin Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Hofen SH 52 f 1 3 1 1 1965

102 Keller Peter Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Bonstetten 52 f 1 2 3 0 1950
103 Heiniger Beat Hasle-Rüegsau, ASG Biglen 52 f 1 2 3 0 1954
104 Hollenstein Vreni Oberengstringen, AS Tuggen 52 f 1 2 3 0 1958
105 Heeb Urs Wattwil, ASV Lichtensteig 52 f 1 2 3 0 1964
106 Müller Heinz Egg, ASV Stäfa 52 f 0 4 2 0 1959
107 Bührer Hans Turbenthal, ASV Turbenthal 52 a 3 0 2 0 1942
108 Kaiser Franz Ried-Gibswil, ASV Jona 52 a 3 0 2 0 1951
109 Notz Jakob Rümlang, ASV Schleinikon 52 a 3 0 1 2 1944
110 Weber Hansueli Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Wolfertswil 52 a 2 2 1 0 1946

111 Meier Ruth Embrach, ASV Embrach 52 a 2 1 2 1 1945
112 Fuhrmann Uwe Reinach-Birseck, ASV Schopfheim 52 a 2 1 2 1 1958
113 Suter Franz Rümlang, ASV Niederhasli 52 a 1 2 3 0 1949
114 Siegrist Max Brugg, AS Bözberg 52 a 0 4 2 0 1956
115 Gloor Peter Oberengstringen, AS Steinmaur 51 f 1 3 0 2 1953
116 Streule Franz Frauenfeld, ASV Matzingen 51 f 1 2 2 1 1955
117 Rüegg Käthy Steinhausen, ASG Zug 51 a 1 2 2 1 1945
118 Keller Rolf Andelfingen, ASV Marthalen 51 a 0 4 1 1 1949
119 Vogt Willi Brugg, AS Mandach 51 a 0 3 3 0 1939
120 Hofmann Edi Thalwil, AS Thalwil 51 a 0 3 3 0 1945
121 Brülisauer Fritz Goldach, ASV Heiden 50 f 1 2 1 2 1954
122 Nussbaumer Bruno Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 50 f 1 2 1 2 1964
123 Infanger Jürg Rümlang, ASV Rümlang 50 f 0 3 2 1 1954
124 Niederberger Walter Dallenwil, ASV Wolfenschiessen 50 f 0 3 2 1 1958
125 Lüscher Ernst Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 50 f 0 2 4 0 1963
126 Sauzet René Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Neuhausen 50 a 2 1 2 0 1948

127 Stritmatter Josef Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 50 a 2 1 0 3 1954
128 Barmet Stefan Aegerital, ASV Finstersee 50 a 1 3 1 0 1959
129 Nungesser Dietmar Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 50 a 1 2 1 2 1948
130 Odermatt Josef Dallenwil, ASV Ennetbürgen 50 a 0 4 1 0 1942
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131 Stoll Hans Peter Beringen, ASV Beringen 50 a 0 3 2 1 1944
132 Haller Anton Opfikon, ASV Bülach 49 f 3 0 1 1 1952
133 Moor Ernst Niederweningen, ASV Oberweningen 49 f 2 0 2 1 1954
134 Fischer Alwin Pfungen, ASV Pfungen 49 f 1 2 1 1 1950
135 Menzi Robert Wattwil, ASV Ebnat-Kappel 49 f 1 1 2 2 1964
136 Bucher Ernst Dübendorf, ASV Zürich 49 f 0 3 2 0 1940
137 Siegenthaler Alfred Kriechenwil, ASG Wünnewil 49 f 0 2 3 1 1960
138 Wyss Silvan Seon, ASV Staufen 49 a 1 2 1 1 1943
139 Berger Ueli Embrach, ASV Rorbas 49 a 0 3 2 0 1947
140 Steiger Niklaus Rümlang, ASV Rümlang 48 f 1 2 1 0 1949
141 Waser André Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 48 f 1 0 3 2 1963
142 Weibel Rolf Oberengstringen, AS Zürich 48 f 0 2 2 2 1955
143 Riehl Claudia Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 48 a 1 1 3 0 1966
144 Albisser Anton Emmenbrücke, ASG Emmen 48 a 1 1 2 1 1950
145 Winzeler Richard Niederweningen, ASV Steinmaur 48 a 0 2 2 2 1939
146 Richener Ruedi Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 48 a 0 1 4 1 1953
147 Haubold Heide Egg, ASV Saland 47 f 1 1 2 0 1945
148 Kränzlin Gerhard Aegerital, ASV Neuheim 47 f 0 1 3 2 1953
149 Frutiger Ulrich Ringgenberg, ASG Ringgenberg BE 47 f 0 1 3 2 1964
150 Leuenberger Max Turbenthal, ASV Bäretswil 47 a 1 1 2 1 1928
151 Götschi Martha Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Schönenberg 47 a 1 1 2 1 1946
152 Frischknecht Werner Ober-Dürnten, ASV Tuggen 46 f 0 3 1 0 1950
153 Schnüriger Beat Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 46 a 0 2 3 0 1948
154 Ruckstuhl Albert Andelfingen, ASV Winterthur 46 a 0 2 1 2 1948
155 Landolt Bruno Andelfingen, ASV Andelfingen 46 a 0 2 1 2 1950
156 Meier Armin Seon, ASV Lenzburg 45 a 2 0 2 0 1932
157 Hugentobler Peter Berg ASV Berg TG 45 a 0 3 0 0 1938
158 Dittli Heinrich Gurtnellen, ASG Gurtnellen 44 f 0 3 1 0 1929
159 Streuli Hans Goldach, ASV Grub AR 44 a 0 1 2 2 1954
160 Sicher Vali Gurtnellen, ASG Gurtnellen 43 a 0 2 1 1 1950
161 Kuhn Hans Embrach, ASV Embrach 43 a 0 2 1 1 1944
162 Eigenheer Lorenz Andelfingen, ASV Alten 42 a 1 2 0 2 1944
163 Koch Franz Wohlen, ASV Berikon 38 a 0 1 3 0 1938
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10 9 8 7
1 Ingold Franz Brugg, AS Windisch 60 a 6 0 0 0 1950
2 Stalder Kurt Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Heimberg 59 f 5 1 0 0 1954
3 Heeb Urs Wattwil, ASV Lichtensteig 59 f 5 1 0 0 1964
4 Fretz Christian Aegerten, ASG Neuchâtel 59 a 5 1 0 0 1949
5 Bodmer Urs Ried-Gibswil, ASV Eschenbach SG 59 a 5 1 0 0 1953
6 Kaufmann Franz Reinach-Birseck, ASV Muttenz 59 a 5 1 0 0 1960
7 Gloor Peter Oberengstringen, AS Steinmaur 58 f 4 2 0 0 1953
8 Marti Erich Frutigen, ASG Frutigen 58 f 4 2 0 0 1962
9 Zimmermann Verena Kriechenwil, ASG Golaten 58 f 4 2 0 0 1967

10 Forrer Wendel Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 58 a 4 2 0 0 1945
11 Riesen Peter Kriechenwil, ASG Kriechenwil 58 a 4 2 0 0 1953
12 Ravelli Roland Bürglen, ASV Bürglen TG 57 f 3 3 0 0 1954
13 Hollenstein Vreni Oberengstringen, AS Tuggen 57 f 3 3 0 0 1958
14 Schulthess Renato Emmental, AS Burgdorf 57 f 3 3 0 0 1960
15 Feller Erich Bürglen, ASV Istighofen 57 f 3 3 0 0 1963
16 Diethelm Josef Egg, ASV Rüti ZH 57 a 3 3 0 0 1938
17 Schnidrig Otto Brugg, AS Lenzburg 57 a 3 3 0 0 1938
18 Wäfler Hans Frutigen, ASG Adelboden 57 a 3 3 0 0 1949
19 Kaiser Franz Ried-Gibswil, ASV Jona 57 a 3 3 0 0 1951
20 Infanger Jürg Rümlang, ASV Rümlang 56 f 5 0 0 0 1954
21 Nikles André Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 56 f 4 1 0 1 1961
22 Egli Rudolf Emmental, AS Langnau i. E. 56 f 3 2 1 0 1951
23 Tschanz Durs Opfikon, ASV Niederurnen 56 f 3 2 1 0 1957
24 Keller Peter Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Bonstetten 56 f 2 4 0 0 1950
25 Zellweger Ernst Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Uzwil 56 f 2 4 0 0 1962

26 Fröhlich Alfred Embrach, ASV Embrach 56 a 4 1 0 1 1945
27 Uhlmann Rolf Aegerten, ASG Orpund 56 a 4 0 2 0 1956
28 Siegfried Ruedi Ober-Dürnten, ASV Hinwil 56 a 3 2 1 0 1938
29 Räber Edy Emmenbrücke, ASG Merlischachen 56 a 3 2 1 0 1939
30 Dossenbach Josef Ringgenberg, ASG Matten b.

Interlaken
56 a 3 2 1 0 1940

31 Amgwerd Albin Zug, ASG Steinhausen 56 a 3 2 1 0 1946
32 Rothen Peter Schwarzenburg, ASG Schwarzenburg 56 a 3 2 1 0 1947
33 Rohrer Anton Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 56 a 3 2 1 0 1948
34 Stiefel Peter Brugg, AS Windisch 56 a 3 2 1 0 1951
35 Eberhard Markus Merlischachen, ASV Steinhausen 56 a 3 2 1 0 1952
36 Bachofner Paul Schwarzenburg, ASG Schwarzenburg 56 a 3 2 1 0 1956
37 Geiser Hanspeter Reinach-Birseck, ASV Füllinsdorf 56 a 3 2 1 0 1956
38 Scheuss Hans Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Gossau SG 56 a 2 4 0 0 1940

39 Minder Josef Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 56 a 2 4 0 0 1947
40 Grob Albert Frauenfeld, ASV Frauenfeld 56 a 2 4 0 0 1947
41 Mächler Martin Wattwil, ASV St. Gallenkappel 56 a 2 4 0 0 1957
42 Fischer Alwin Pfungen, ASV Pfungen 55 f 3 2 0 1 1950
43 Bührer Armin Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Hofen SH 55 f 3 2 0 1 1965

44 Frischknecht Werner Ober-Dürnten, ASV Tuggen 55 f 3 1 2 0 1950
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45 Frei Stefan Wohlen, ASV Muri AG 55 f 3 1 2 0 1960
46 Grossglauser Maria Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 55 f 2 3 1 0 1949
47 Hugener Markus Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 55 f 2 3 1 0 1956
48 Scherrer Konrad Sulgen, ASV Amriswil 55 f 2 3 1 0 1956
49 Birchler Urs Zug, ASG Neuheim 55 f 2 3 1 0 1956
50 Trapani Salvatore Frauenfeld, ASV Oberrieden 55 f 2 3 1 0 1962
51 Frutiger Ulrich Ringgenberg, ASG Ringgenberg BE 55 f 2 3 1 0 1964
52 Berger Ueli Embrach, ASV Rorbas 55 a 3 2 0 1 1947
53 Vollenweider Willi Pfungen, ASV Pfungen 55 a 2 3 1 0 1936
54 Furrer Hansruedi Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Brunnadern 55 a 2 3 1 0 1945

55 Tschiemer Hansueli Ringgenberg, ASG Matten b.
Interlaken

55 a 2 3 1 0 1947

56 Walker Peter Bürglen, ASV Bürglen TG 55 a 2 3 1 0 1949
57 Schelling Andreas Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Neuhausen 55 a 2 3 1 0 1954

58 Bolanz Albert Hasle-Rüegsau, ASG Signau 55 a 1 5 0 0 1945
59 Hehli Christoph Degersheim, ASV Degersheim 54 f 3 2 0 0 1959
60 Blöchlinger Thomas Ried-Gibswil, ASV Dübendorf 54 f 3 1 1 1 1958
61 Kappeler Wolfgang Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 54 f 3 0 3 0 1960
62 Meichtry Alfred Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Wimmis 54 f 2 3 0 1 1953
63 Carigiet Meinrad Embrach, ASV Embrach 54 f 2 3 0 1 1964
64 Kränzlin Gerhard Aegerital, ASV Neuheim 54 f 2 2 2 0 1953
65 Gemperle Alex Hünenberg, ASG Hünenberg 54 f 2 2 2 0 1961
66 Gantenbein Paul Oberengstringen, AS Uster 54 f 1 4 1 0 1944
67 Stalder Elisabeth Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Heimberg 54 f 1 4 1 0 1952
68 Zwicker Guido Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Andwil SG 54 f 1 4 1 0 1961

69 Stoll Hans Peter Beringen, ASV Beringen 54 a 3 1 1 1 1944
70 Manser August Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 54 a 3 1 1 1 1949
71 Jost Ueli Mülenen, AS Konolfingen 54 a 2 3 0 1 1951
72 Blöchlinger Franz Ried-Gibswil, ASV Wald ZH 54 a 2 2 2 0 1936
73 Schefer Alfred Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Schaffhausen 54 a 2 2 2 0 1950

74 Däppen René Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG 54 a 1 4 1 0 1938
75 Vogt Willi Brugg, AS Mandach 54 a 1 4 1 0 1939
76 Baumgartner Alois Hünenberg, ASG Steinhausen 54 a 1 4 1 0 1943
77 Streit Walter Beringen, ASV Beringen 54 a 1 4 1 0 1946
78 Baumgartner Peter Hünenberg, ASG Steinhausen 54 a 1 4 1 0 1947
79 Wyss Jakob Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 54 a 0 6 0 0 1950
80 Streule Franz Frauenfeld, ASV Matzingen 53 f 3 0 2 1 1955
81 Heiniger Beat Hasle-Rüegsau, ASG Biglen 53 f 2 2 1 1 1954
82 Weibel Rolf Oberengstringen, AS Zürich 53 f 2 2 1 1 1955
83 Siegenthaler Alfred Kriechenwil, ASG Wünnewil 53 f 2 2 1 1 1960
84 Menzi Robert Wattwil, ASV Ebnat-Kappel 53 f 2 2 1 1 1964
85 Zürcher Hans-Ulrich Kriechenwil, ASG Golaten 53 f 2 1 3 0 1965
86 Niederberger Richard Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 53 f 1 4 0 1 1935
87 Hollenstein Ernst Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Hausen a.A. 53 f 1 4 0 1 1941
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88 Friedli Arthur Kriechenwil, ASG Kriechenwil 53 f 1 3 2 0 1950
89 Wegmüller Urs Neuhausen, AS Flurlingen 53 f 1 3 2 0 1957
90 Steinmann Andreas Dübendorf, ASV Wallisellen 53 f 1 3 2 0 1963
91 Lüscher Ernst Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 53 f 1 3 2 0 1963
92 Pichler Michael Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 53 f 1 3 2 0 1964
93 Portmann Toni Emmenbrücke, ASG Emmenbrücke 53 f 1 3 2 0 1964
94 Eberhard Theres Merlischachen, ASV Steinhausen 53 f 0 5 1 0 1960
95 Eggenberger Stephan Steinhausen, ASG Rotkreuz 53 a 3 1 1 0 1955
96 Bührer Hans Turbenthal, ASV Turbenthal 53 a 3 1 0 2 1942
97 Götschi Martha Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Schönenberg 53 a 3 0 2 1 1946
98 Dober Bruno Merlischachen, ASV Merlischachen 53 a 2 2 1 1 1947
99 Winzeler Richard Niederweningen, ASV Steinmaur 53 a 2 1 3 0 1939

100 Keller Rolf Andelfingen, ASV Marthalen 53 a 2 1 3 0 1949
101 Jud Peter Pfungen, ASV Aesch bei

Neftenbach
53 a 1 3 2 0 1946

102 Siegrist Max Brugg, AS Bözberg 53 a 1 3 2 0 1956
103 Krättli Ruedi Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Hausen am Albis 53 a 0 5 1 0 1947
104 Luginbühl Stephan Seon, ASV Safenwil 52 f 3 0 1 2 1957
105 Barandun Horst Zug, ASG Sins 52 f 2 1 2 1 1952
106 Bucher Ernst Dübendorf, ASV Zürich 52 f 1 3 1 1 1940
107 Müller Heinz Egg, ASV Stäfa 52 f 1 3 1 1 1959
108 Lienhard Reto Hüntwangen, ASV Hochfelden 52 f 1 3 1 1 1961
109 Zaugg Heinz Aegerten, ASG Lüterkofen 52 f 1 2 3 0 1951
110 Felder Walter Steinhausen, ASG Zug 52 f 1 2 3 0 1961
111 Wagner Richard Frauenfeld, ASV Widnau 52 f 0 4 2 0 1954
112 Tschachtli Martin Dübendorf, ASV Grafstal 52 f 0 4 2 0 1960
113 Burri Peter Schwarzenburg, ASG Wattenwil 52 a 2 1 2 1 1952
114 Maurer Alfred Frutigen, ASG Frutigen 52 a 1 3 1 1 1941
115 Moser Walter Thalwil, AS Thalwil 52 a 1 3 1 1 1942
116 Weber Hansueli Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Wolfertswil 52 a 1 2 3 0 1946

117 Fuhrmann Uwe Reinach-Birseck, ASV Schopfheim 52 a 1 2 3 0 1958
118 Massolin Marcel Bürglen, ASV Istighofen 51 f 1 3 0 2 1954
119 Spiess Markus Rothenburg, ASV Urswil 51 f 0 4 1 1 1960
120 Blaser Marcel Affoltern a. Albis, ASV Ottenbach 51 f 0 3 3 0 1946
121 Nussbaumer Bruno Aegerital, ASV Unterägeri 51 f 0 3 3 0 1964
122 Sauzet René Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Neuhausen 51 a 2 2 1 0 1948

123 Kuhn Hans Embrach, ASV Embrach 51 a 2 0 3 1 1944
124 Streuli Hans Goldach, ASV Grub AR 51 a 1 3 1 0 1954
125 Müller Jakob Herisau, ASV

Herisau-Waldstatt
Hoffeld 51 a 1 2 2 1 1952

126 Duff Robert Altstätten, ASV Altstätten SG 51 a 0 4 1 1 1946
127 Barmet Stefan Aegerital, ASV Finstersee 51 a 0 4 1 1 1959
128 Brülisauer Fritz Goldach, ASV Heiden 50 f 2 0 3 0 1954
129 Niederberger Walter Dallenwil, ASV Wolfenschiessen 50 f 1 2 1 2 1958
130 Haller Anton Opfikon, ASV Bülach 50 f 0 3 2 1 1952
131 Tonina Alfredo Neuhausen, AS Thayngen 50 f 0 3 2 1 1959
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132 Angehrn Leo Egg, ASV Hinwil 50 f 0 3 2 1 1960
133 Odermatt Josef Dallenwil, ASV Ennetbürgen 50 a 2 0 2 2 1942
134 Riehl Claudia Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 50 a 1 2 2 0 1966
135 Hugentobler Peter Berg ASV Berg TG 50 a 1 2 1 2 1938
136 Meier Ruth Embrach, ASV Embrach 50 a 1 2 1 2 1945
137 Leuenberger Max Turbenthal, ASV Bäretswil 50 a 1 1 3 1 1928
138 Suter Franz Rümlang, ASV Niederhasli 50 a 0 2 4 0 1949
139 Waser André Wattwil, ASV Wattwil 49 f 1 1 2 2 1963
140 Steiger Niklaus Rümlang, ASV Rümlang 49 f 0 4 0 1 1949
141 Wyss Silvan Seon, ASV Staufen 49 a 1 3 0 0 1943
142 Richener Ruedi Dallenwil, ASV Dallenwil 49 a 1 2 1 1 1953
143 Nungesser Dietmar Beringen, ASV Schaffhausen 49 a 1 1 2 2 1948
144 Amacker Alex Sulgen, ASV Erlen 49 a 0 3 2 0 1954
145 Albisser Anton Emmenbrücke, ASG Emmen 48 a 1 1 3 0 1950
146 Rüegg Käthy Steinhausen, ASG Zug 48 a 1 1 2 1 1945
147 Bucheli Franz Hünenberg, ASG Hünenberg 48 a 0 2 3 0 1953
148 Stritmatter Josef Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 48 a 0 2 2 2 1954
149 Moor Ernst Niederweningen, ASV Oberweningen 47 f 2 0 0 3 1954
150 Gohl Walter Neuhausen,

Helvetia-Neuhausen
Schaffhausen 47 f 0 2 2 1 1933

151 Schnüriger Beat Steinhausen, ASG Steinhausen 47 a 1 1 2 0 1948
152 Hofmann Edi Thalwil, AS Thalwil 47 a 0 4 0 0 1945
153 Sicher Vali Gurtnellen, ASG Gurtnellen 47 a 0 2 3 0 1950
154 Ruckstuhl Albert Andelfingen, ASV Winterthur 47 a 0 1 4 0 1948
155 Notz Jakob Rümlang, ASV Schleinikon 47 a 0 1 3 2 1944
156 Haubold Heide Egg, ASV Saland 46 f 1 1 3 0 1945
157 Landolt Bruno Andelfingen, ASV Andelfingen 46 a 0 2 2 0 1950
158 Dittli Heinrich Gurtnellen, ASG Gurtnellen 45 f 1 3 0 0 1929
159 Spiess Thomas Rothenburg, ASV Emmenbrücke 45 f 0 2 1 1 1962
160 Eigenheer Lorenz Andelfingen, ASV Alten 45 a 0 3 0 1 1944
161 Röthlin Kurt Dübendorf, ASV Regensdorf 43 f 0 0 3 1 1955
162 Meier Armin Seon, ASV Lenzburg 39 a 1 2 0 1 1932
163 Koch Franz Wohlen, ASV Berikon 34 a 0 0 2 0 1938
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Mannschaftswettkampf

Rang Gruppe Verein Total Einzelpassen

1 Wattwil 1 Wattwil, ASV 173 58 / 58 / 57a

2 Kriechenwil Kriechenwil, ASG 169 57 / 57 / 55a

3 Altstätten Altstätten, ASV 168 57a / 56a / 55

4 Schwarzenburg Schwarzenburg, ASG 168 58a / 56a / 54a

5 Dübendorf Dübendorf, ASV 167 58 / 56 / 53

6 Herisau-Waldstatt 1 Herisau, ASV Herisau-Waldstatt 167 56 / 56a / 55a

7 Merlischachen Merlischachen, ASV 167 56 / 56a / 55a

8 Oberengstringen Oberengstringen, AS 166 58 / 56 / 52

9 Aegerital Aegerital, ASV 166 57 / 55 / 54

10 Brugg Brugg, AS 166 56a / 56a / 54a

11 Zug Zug, ASG 165 57 / 55a / 53

12 Wattwil 2 Wattwil, ASV 165 57 / 55a / 53a

13 Pfungen Pfungen, ASV 165 57 / 56a / 52a

14 Frosch König Aegerten, ASG 165 57a / 55a / 53

15 Beringen 1 Beringen, ASV 164 57 / 55a / 52

16 oppligen Kiesen Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG 164 55 / 55a / 54

17 Ringgenberg Ringgenberg, ASG 164 57 / 56a / 51a

18 Andelfingen Andelfingen, ASV 164 55a / 55a / 54a

19 Reinach-Birseck Reinach-Birseck, ASV 164 57a / 57a / 50a

20 Frauenfeld Frauenfeld, ASV 163 58 / 53 / 52

21 Frutigen Frutigen, ASG 163 57 / 53a / 53a

22 Embrach Embrach, ASV 163 56 / 54 / 53a

23 Neuhausen Helvetia Neuhausen, Helvetia-Neuhausen 163 57a / 55 / 51a

24 Dallenwil 2 Dallenwil, ASV 160 54a / 53 / 53

25 Bürglen Bürglen, ASV 160 58a / 53 / 49

26 Emmenbrücke Emmenbrücke, ASG 159 56 / 56a / 47a

27 Steinhausen 2 Steinhausen, ASG 158 54a / 53 / 51a

28 Dallenwil 1 Dallenwil, ASV 158 58a / 51a / 49a

29 Affoltern Affoltern a. Albis, ASV 155 53 / 52 / 50

30 Steinhausen 1 Steinhausen, ASG 153 54a / 51a / 48a

31 Herisau-Waldstatt 2 Herisau, ASV Herisau-Waldstatt 151 54 / 51a / 46a

32 Veteranen Rümlang Rümlang, ASV 148 54a / 51a / 43

33 Egg Egg, ASV 145 53a / 49 / 43

34 Seon Seon, ASV 142 50 / 46a / 46a
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Nachdoppel Kat. A
Punkte Verein Name Jahrgang Wohnort 100 99 98 97

100 Aegerten, ASG Fretz Christian 1949 Neuchâtel 1 0 0 2

Altstätten, ASV Grossglauser
Maria

1949 Altstätten SG 1 0 0 0

Brugg, AS Stiefel Peter 1951 Windisch 1 0 1 0

Degersheim, ASV Hehli Christoph 1959 Degersheim 1 0 0 1

Frauenfeld, ASV Wagner Richard 1954 Widnau 1 0 0 0

Herisau, ASV
Herisau-Waldstatt

Furrer Hansruedi 1945 Brunnadern 1 0 0 0

Kriechenwil, ASG Zimmermann
Verena

1967 Golaten 1 0 0 1

Oppligen-Kiesen, ASG Meichtry Alfred 1953 Wimmis 1 0 0 0

Reinach-Birseck, ASV Kaufmann Franz 1960 Muttenz 3 0 0 2

Ried-Gibswil, ASV Blöchlinger
Thomas

1958 Dübendorf 1 0 0 0

Ringgenberg, ASG Dossenbach
Josef

1940 Matten b.
Interlaken

1 0 1 1

Steinhausen, ASG Schnüriger Beat 1948 Steinhausen 1 0 0 0

Wattwil, ASV Menzi Robert 1964 Ebnat-Kappel 1 0 1 1

99 Bürglen, ASV Walker Peter 1949 Bürglen TG 0 2 0 0

Egg, ASV Diethelm Josef 1938 Rüti ZH 0 3 1 1

Emmental, AS Egli Rudolf 1951 Langnau i. E. 0 1 0 0

Frauenfeld, ASV Streule Franz 1955 Matzingen 0 1 1 0

Frutigen, ASG Marti Erich 1962 Frutigen 0 2 1 0

Herisau, ASV
Herisau-Waldstatt

Zellweger Ernst 1962 Uzwil 0 1 0 0

Hüntwangen, ASV Lienhard Reto 1961 Hochfelden 0 1 0 0

Mülenen, AS Jost Ueli 1951 Konolfingen 0 2 0 2

Neuhausen,
Helvetia-Neuhausen

Schelling
Andreas

1954 Neuhausen 0 1 1 1

Ringgenberg, ASG Tschiemer
Hansueli

1947 Matten b.
Interlaken

0 1 1 0

Steinhausen, ASG Eggenberger
Stephan

1955 Rotkreuz 0 1 0 0

Wattwil, ASV Heeb Urs 1964 Lichtensteig 0 1 0 0

Zug, ASG Birchler Urs 1956 Neuheim 0 2 0 0

98 Dallenwil, ASV Niederberger
Richard

1935 Dallenwil 0 0 1 0

Odermatt Josef 1942 Ennetbürgen 0 0 1 0

Egg, ASV Haubold Heide 1945 Saland 0 0 1 0

Emmenbrücke, ASG Räber Edy 1939 Merlischachen 0 0 1 0

Emmental, AS Schulthess
Renato

1960 Burgdorf 0 0 2 2

Herisau, ASV
Herisau-Waldstatt

Scheuss Hans 1940 Gossau SG 0 0 2 0

Merlischachen, ASV Dober Bruno 1947 Merlischachen 0 0 1 2

Eberhard Theres 1960 Steinhausen 0 0 2 2

Neuhausen,
Helvetia-Neuhausen

Bührer Armin 1965 Hofen SH 0 0 3 0

Ober-Dürnten, ASV Siegfried Ruedi 1938 Hinwil 0 0 1 1

Oberengstringen, AS Gantenbein Paul 1944 Uster 0 0 2 1

Rothenburg, ASV Spiess Thomas 1962 Emmenbrücke 0 0 1 0
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97 Aegerital, ASV Barmet Stefan 1959 Finstersee 0 0 0 1

Hugener Markus 1956 Unterägeri 0 0 0 1

Kränzlin Gerhard 1953 Neuheim 0 0 0 1

Bürglen, ASV Ravelli Roland 1954 Bürglen TG 0 0 0 1

Dallenwil, ASV Niederberger
Walter

1958 Wolfenschiessen 0 0 0 1

Rohrer Anton 1948 Dallenwil 0 0 0 2

Frutigen, ASG Maurer Alfred 1941 Frutigen 0 0 0 1

Wäfler Hans 1949 Adelboden 0 0 0 1

Reinach-Birseck, ASV Geiser Hanspeter 1956 Füllinsdorf 0 0 0 2

Ried-Gibswil, ASV Bodmer Urs 1953 Eschenbach SG 0 0 0 1

Rümlang, ASV Steiger Niklaus 1949 Rümlang 0 0 0 1

Wohlen, ASV Frei Stefan 1960 Muri AG 0 0 0 1

Zug, ASG Amgwerd Albin 1946 Steinhausen 0 0 0 1
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